## PATENTS ONLY

101678362

, To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul COUDRAY;  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique Internal Address: 3, rue Michel-Ange
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other _  Execution Date: 2/15/01	Street Address: 3, rue Michel-Ange City: Paris State/Country: FRANCE Zip: 75016  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new applic         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/345,872         Additional numbers attace     </li> </ul>	Date 33001 Label No. EC I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or B. Patentree Owas deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.  A. D. LILLO A. SILLIO
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Darby &amp; Darby P.C.         Internal Address: Kevin L. Reiner         Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor         City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513     </li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Kevin L. Reiner (43,040) Name of Person Signing  Kevin L. Reiner (43,040) Signature	March 30, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including co	required cover sheet information to:
ואומוו שטטעווופוונט נט אב ובנטועפע אונוו	Indana gain nigai muannanan ta

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

+**0.** ((( 0.)

PATENT

**REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0783** 

## Assignment of Rights, Ittle and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 3795/OF813

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Paul COUDRAY	Signature/Date  aul le 15-02-01

[Page 3 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 03/30/2001